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Subject: sulfoxaflor
Date: Tuesday,	  September	  15,	  2015	  at	  3:57:45	  PM	  Pacific	  Daylight	  Time

From: James	  Jay	  Farrar
To: Al	  Fournier,	  KaJe	  Murray,	  Cathy	  Tarutani,	  Peter	  Ellsworth
CC: MaN	  Enrico	  Baur,	  Steve	  EllioN

I	  found	  that	  Cal	  EPA	  registered	  sulfoxaflor	  on	  July	  2,	  2015	  as	  a	  24(c)	  label	  for	  foxglove	  and	  leNuce	  aphids	  on	  leafy	  
brassica	  crops	  and	  leafy	  greens.	  Trade	  name	  is	  Sequoia.

I	  don’t	  think	  I	  can	  find	  much	  California	  data	  based	  on	  2	  1/2	  months	  of	  registraJon.	  If	  Al,	  Cathy	  and	  KaJe	  can	  find	  
good	  use	  informaJon	  then	  we	  should	  go	  ahead	  and	  submit	  comments.	  

I	  got	  the	  email	  address	  for	  Jim	  Jones’	  execuJve	  assistant	  from	  Becky.	  Mojica, Andrea 
<Mojica.andrea@epa.gov> Please	  send	  the	  comments	  to	  Andrea	  and	  cc	  MaN	  for	  posJng	  in	  our	  database.

-‐Jim

Jim	  Farrar,	  Director
Western	  Integrated	  Pest	  Management	  Center
2801	  Second	  Street
Davis,	  CA	  95618
530-‐750-‐1271	  (office)
jjfarrar@ucanr.edu

From:	  Steve	  EllioN
Date:	  Tuesday,	  September	  15,	  2015	  at	  2:23	  PM
To:	  James	  Jay	  Farrar
Subject:	  Re:	  monthly	  staff	  conference	  call	  

Good	  story	  on	  the	  court	  decision:

hNp://www.reuters.com/arJcle/2015/09/10/epa-‐agriculture-‐honeybees-‐idUSL1N11G24320150910

Steve	  EllioI,	  CommunicaJon	  Coordinator
Western	  Integrated	  Pest	  Management	  Center
2801	  Second	  Street
Davis,	  CA	  95618
530-‐750-‐1269
westernipm.org

From:	  James	  Jay	  Farrar	  <jjfarrar@ucanr.edu>
Date:	  Monday,	  September	  14,	  2015	  at	  1:14	  PM
To:	  MaN	  Enrico	  Baur	  <mebaur@ucanr.edu>,	  Steve	  EllioN	  <sfellioN@ucanr.edu>,	  Al	  Fournier	  
<fournier@ag.arizona.edu>,	  "cathy@hpirs.stjohn.hawaii.edu"	  <cathy@hpirs.stjohn.hawaii.edu>,	  
"murramar@science.oregonstate.edu"	  <murramar@science.oregonstate.edu>,	  Kassim	  Al-‐KhaJb	  
<kalkhaJb@ucdavis.edu>,	  Peter	  Ellsworth	  <peterell@cals.arizona.edu>,	  Paul	  Jepson	  
<jepsonp@science.oregonstate.edu>
Subject:	  monthly	  staff	  conference	  call	  

Hi	  All-‐
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